
 

FEES LIST 2024/2025 
 

 Termly Fees (pre-VAT) Termly Fees (from Jan 2025) 
Boarding Student: £16,400 £18,352 inclusive of VAT 

Day Student: £10,400 £11,638 inclusive of VAT 

 

 
Registration Fee: £250+VAT (except Foundationers). 
  
Entrance Fee*: £2,500 (except Foundationers) with £1,250 credited after the completion of the first term. 
  
Additional Deposit*: One term’s fees in advance (Payable in addition to the Entrance Fee by parents of pupils 

whose normal residence is outside the United Kingdom). 
  
Family Discount: 5% discount on net termly fees for a third child at Rugby or Bilton Grange. 
(on termly fee only) 7.5% discount on net fees for fourth (and subsequent) child at Rugby or Bilton Grange. 
  
Co-curricular Charges: Please see the separate booklet produced detailing charges for additional paid for 

activities such as music tuition, LAMDA lessons, dance tuition and sports coaching.  Please 
note that these fees will have VAT applied for Lent 2025 onwards. 

  
Optional Insurances: The below insurances are available on demand.  Please see the School Portal for details. 
  

Personal Effects: £7.70 per term (total sum insured £5,000 p.a., limit £2,000 per article, £25 excess). 
Fees Refund: 0.58% of the termly fee for boarding students and 0.75% of the termly fee for day students. 
Private Healthcare: £150 per term (AXA PPP is the provider). 
Personal Accident: This incorporates emergency dental care and is Included in fees. 

  
Rugbeian Society 
Subs: 

Lifetime membership of the Rugbeian Society is charged based on the number of terms 
the student plans to attend and new students joining the School in 24-25 will pay £811 in 
total over their time at the School.  

  
Terms and Conditions: Please see the School’s Terms and Conditions on the parental portal for further 

information about the payment of fees and extras.  Copies are available on request from 
the Bursary.  Please note in particular that a full term’s fees are due if a student is 
withdrawn without a full term’s notice, in writing, to the Head Master. 

  
VAT: Our fees for 2024/25 were set at the above, pre-VAT rates for the year.  The Government 

Budget on 30th October 2024 confirmed that they would apply VAT to independent school 
fees from 1st January 2025.  Rugby School is applying a 6.75% reduction to VATable fees in 
support of parents which leaves the gross fees payable (after VAT) as above.   

  
Annual Fees: The annual fees for the school are divided equally between the three terms as above, 

although these have been adjusted in 2024/25 to account for the introduction of VAT. 
  
Composition of Fees 
(fees in advance 
Scheme): 

If you would like to pay fees in advance, please contact the Finance Department (see 
below) who would be glad to help you use the School’s Composition of Fees scheme.  Any 
payment of fees by way of the Scheme on or after 29 July 2024 will be against fees including 
VAT.  There can be no guarantee that prior payments will not have VAT added in due 
course. 

  
Contacts: Should you have any questions on the fees, please contact our Fees Administrator at 

Fees@rugbyschool.net.  
 
* Following completion of the full course at the School, parents may elect either to receive a full refund of the fee or 
to leave the fee with the School as a donation in which case it will be used by the School to provide Arnold Foundation 
bursaries. 
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